Passage of an ordinance, amendment or 

resolution requires a majority vote of all of the members of the Council.  

Passage of a motion requires a majority vote of a quorum of the Council.  A 

resolution must be passed to spend public funds in excess of twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000.00) on any one project, or to accept public 

improvements and facilities upon their completion.  Each Council 

member’s vote on a measure must be recorded.  A measure which fails to 

receive sufficient votes for passage shall be considered defeated.